02/01/2018 504757502

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4804230

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	04/01/2017

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TECHNOLOGY RESEARCH INSTITUTE OF OSAKA PREFECTURE	04/01/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	OSAKA RESEARCH INSTITUTE OF INDUSTRIAL SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY
Street Address:	7-1, AYUNIMO 2-CHOME, IZUMI-SHI,
City:	OSAKA
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	594-1157

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11

Number
6187899
6333392
6335418
10461622
10520281
10659327
11795557
13054386
15151693
15657300
15657348

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)739-2815

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: iprecordals@cpaglobal.com **CPA GLOBAL LIMITED Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: LIBERATION HOUSE Address Line 2: CASTLE STREET

Address Line 4: ST H	ELIER, JERSEY JE1 1BL
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	HEIDI WHITTINGHAM
SIGNATURE:	IPR/MLA/ Saegusa /2017_101- Tech/MG/11P
DATE SIGNED:	02/01/2018

Total Attachments: 3

source=Merger doc with English verification#page1.tif source=Merger doc with English verification#page2.tif source=Merger doc with English verification#page3.tif

VERIFICATION OF TRANSLATION

Re:

English Translation of Relevant Portions of Corporate Register

I, Sayuri NISHIKAWA, of Kitahama TNK Building, 7-1,

Dosho-machi 1-chome, Chuo-ku, Osaka-shi,

Osaka 541-0045, Japan

hereby declare that I am the translator of the documents attached and certify that the following is true translation to the best of my knowledge and belief.

Signature of translator Jayuri Wishikawa

Sayuri NISHIKAWA

Dated this 19th day of January , 2018

English Translation of Relevant Portions of Corporate Register of Osaka Research Institute of Industrial Science and Technology

Certificate of Complete Historical Record

7-1, Ayumino 2-chome, Izumi-shi, Osaka-fu, Japan Osaka Research Institute of Industrial Science and Technology

(The first portion of the first page)

Corporate registration number	1201-05-008655
Firm Name	Osaka Research Institute of Industrial Science and Technology
Head Office	7-1, Ayumino 2-chome, Izumi-shi, Osaka-fu, Japan
Date of Establishment	April 1, 2017

(The last portion of the first page)

Items related	Establishment by Merger between TECHNOLOGY RESE.	ARCH
to the registry	INSTITUTE OF OSAKA PREFECTURE, of 7-1, Ayumino 2-c	home,
record	Izumi-shi, Osaka-fu, Japan, and OSAKA MUNICIPAL TECHN	VICAL
****	RESEARCH INSTITUTE, of 6-50, Morinomiya 1-chome, Jo	oto-ku,
	Osaka-shi, Osaka-fu, Japan	
	Registered: April 1, 2017	

(From the bottom of the first page)

This document certifies that the foregoing represents the currently effective and complete details of the items in the registry that have been recorded and not closed.

January 5, 2018 By Osaka Legal Affairs Bureau, Registrar: Mayumi TAKANO

履歷事項全部証明書

大阪府和泉市あゆみ野二丁目7番1号 地方独立行政法人大阪産業技術研究所

台社法人等番号	1201-05-008655
名數	地方独立行政法人大阪産業技術研究所
生たる事務所	太阪府和泉市あゆみ野二丁目7番1号
法人成立の年月日	平成29年4月1日
E16975	この地方独立行政法人は、地方独立行政法人法(平成15年法律第118号) に基づき、産業技術に関する試験、研究。相談その他の支援を行うとともに、 これらの成果の普及及び実用化を促進することにより、産業技術とものづくり を支える知と技術の支援拠点として、中小企業の振興等を図り、もって大阪経 済及び産業の発展並びに住民生活の向上に寄与することを目的とする。 上記の目的を達成するため、次に掲げる業務を行う。 (1)産業技術に関する試験、研究、相談その他の支援を行うこと。 (2)前号の業務に係る成果の普及及び実用化を促進すること。 (3)法人の施設及び設備の提供に関すること。 (4)産業技術に関する情報を収集し、及び提供すること。 (5)前各号に掲げる業務に附帯する業務を行うこと。
役員に関する事項	兵庫県宝塚市仁川高台二丁目 5 番 2 6 号 理事長 中 許 昌 美
	大阪府茨木市東奈良一丁目6番2号 副理事長 船 木 昭 夫
資本金	金149億2253万4600円
発記記録に関する 事項	大阪府和泉市あゆみ野二丁目7番1号地方独立行政法人大阪府立産業技術総合 研究所及び大阪市城東区森之宮一丁目6番50号地方独立行政法人大阪市立工 業研究所の合併により設立 平成29年 4月 1日登記

これは登記簿に記録されている閉鎖されていない事項の全部であることを証明 した勝而である。

(大阪法務局堺支局管轄)

平成30年 1月 5日

大阪法務局堺支局

登記官

高 野 真 由

